

## ASX Announcement (ASX: ARV)

9 February 2021

## Webinar Invitation – UK and European Investors

Artemis Resources Limited (ASX: ARV) ("ARV", the "Company"), is pleased to invite UK and European investors parties to a Webinar to review its Paterson Central and Carlow Castle projects. The Webinar will be hosted by Executive Director Alastair Clayton.

**When:** Wednesday, 10 February 2021, 10:30pm (UK London Time) **Topic:** Artemis Resources ASX:ARV UK and European Investor Webinar

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89267506622?pwd=a3Z5ZEZXc2ZGRE1zTTR4U0Vxc0pFZz09 Passcode: 126764

Or iPhone one-tap :

US: +16699006833,,89267506622#,,,,\*126764# or +19292056099,,89267506622#,,,,\*126764# Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 929 205 6099 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 346 248 7799

Webinar ID: 892 6750 6622

Passcode: 126764

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/k6ZyaqSE6



## **About Artemis Resources**

Artemis Resources (ASX: ARV; FRA: ATY; US: ARTTF) is a Perth-based exploration and development company, led by an experienced team that has a singular focus on delivering shareholder value from its Pilbara gold projects – the Greater Carlow Gold Project in the West Pilbara and the Paterson Central exploration project in the East Pilbara.

For more information, please visit www.artemisresources.com.au

This announcement was approved for release by the Board.

